

S.C. No. 06(2)2023

Reg. No. 197 / 2022

Present : Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya A.D.J FTC, Bankura, In-charge

Order No. 03 dtd. 31.05.2023

The case is posted for appointment of PP and appearance of the accused persons.

All five accused persons are absent without any step. No Panel PP is yet appointed.

However, the members of the Bar restrained themselves from working followed by the resolution dtd. 29.04.2023.

Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge. Hence, the Case is adjourned.

Fix – 08.09.2023 for appointment of PP and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura